Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Acuity Mobile, Inc.	Name: NAVTEQ B.V.
rodity Wobie, mo.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: De Run 1115
Execution Date(s) 09/29/2012	
Assignment Merger	\/aIdla axaa
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Veldhoven
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: The Netherlands Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: The Netherlands Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes INO
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
See Schedule A, attached.	
Gee Schedule A, attached.	
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank J. Kozak	involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
Internal Address: Nokia Corporation	
18th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 425 West Randolph Street	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State; IL Zip: 60606	
Phone Number: 312/894-7371	500700
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number 500728
Email Address:_frank.kozak@nokia.com	Authorized User Name Frank J. Kozak
9. Signature:	October 5, 2012
Signature	Date
Frank J. Kozak	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Schedule A

Serial No. Patent No.

1. 13/278546

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ACUITY MOBILE, INC., a Corporation organized and exiting under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereinafter called the "Assignor", owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, NAVTEQ B.V., a company organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, whose principal office is in Veldhoven, The Netherlands, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A, including the entire right, title and interest in and to all counterpart patent applications and patents in all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to file patent applications in countries foreign to the United States claiming priority to any of the patents or patent applications listed in Schedule A; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions of any of the parent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

for all such patents. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement. 9/29/2012 Name: Title: Vice/President and Secretary STATE OF ILLINOIS) 53. COUNTY OF COOK , A notary public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that, JANET LEE, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this OFFICIAL SEAL (SEAL) **DEBRA HUFFMAN** My Commission Expires: 9/20/2015 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/20/15

> PATENT REEL: 029108 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 10/05/2012